
Equalization Department ph 989-790-5260 fax 989-792-4994
Staff Directory

Name Position Primary Duties
Denise Joseph (MAAO) Director Budget, Supervision, 4015, 4015A, 4017 (2793), 4018
djoseph@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5262
Liz Gooch (MAAO) Deputy Director Database management, Tax & Special Assessment
lgooch@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5239
Herb Grimshaw (MAAO) Appraiser Appraisals, Land & ECF Determination
hgrimshaw@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5265
Annette Rocholl (MAAO) Description Analyst Land Divisions, Appraisals
arocholl@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5264
Victoria Bennett Office Manager Deed entry, Address Changes, Billing
vbennett@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5260
Nathan Fowler Appraiser in Training Appraisals
nfowler@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5445
Bill Jeruski (SAGA) GIS Technician Mapping - works for Saginaw Area GIS
bjeruski@saginawcounty.com 989-790-5261


